

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8162-8163/2013

NUTAN GUJARATI VIDYALAYA , PANVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV NARAYAN KANDPILE (D) TH LRS. ET

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period provided under the rules. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar