

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8162-8163/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012 in SA No.572/1983,07/09/2012 in SA No.650/2005 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

NUTAN GUJARATI VIDYALAYA, PANVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV NARAYAN KANDPILE (D) TH LRS. ET

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Raut, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, these matters are adjourned for six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master