

>ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8162-8163/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012
in SA No. 572/1983 07/09/2012 in SA No. 650/2005 passed by the High
Court Of Bombay)

NUTAN GUJARATI VIDYALAYA ,PANVEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV NARAYAN KANDPILE (D) TH LRS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A Cheema, Addl Govt. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Raut, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Katyar, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav and Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let documents with respect to Plot No. 197 A which is
stated to be given to the respondent in lieu of Plot No.
199 C be placed on record. The documents relating to
litigation pending before the High Court with respect to
Plot No. 197 A be also placed on record.
List after two months.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master