

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8162-8163/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2012 in SA No. 572/1983 & SA No. 650/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NUTAN GUJARATI VIDYALAYA , PANVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV NARAYAN KANDPILE (D) TH LRS. ETC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.90836/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S.M. Jadhav and Company, AOR

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the third week of January, 2018 for final disposal.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR