

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8162-8163/2013
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2012
in SA No. 572/1983 07-09-2012 in SA No. 650/2005 passed by the High
Court of Judicature at Bombay]

NUTAN GUJARATI VIDYALAYA , PANVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV NARAYAN KANDPILE (D) TH LRS. ETC & ORS. Respondent(s)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

IA No. 90836/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashodhan Chndurkar, Adv.
Ms. Manshi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satish S Raut, Adv.
Mr. Avinish Kumar Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List the matters for hearing in the month of
May, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR