

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3275-3276/2026

NUTAN GUJARATI VIDYALAYA, PANVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV NARAYAN KANDPILE (D) TH LRS. ETC & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 90836/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Dr. Dere Kishor Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the respondent,
list the matter after the partial Court working days.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR